X Government of Kerala Department of Electrical Inspectorate Office of the Chief Electrical Inspector Housing Board Buildings, Shanthi Nagar Thiruvananthapuram 695 001 Phone: 0471 2331104 , 0471 2331159 Email : cei@ceikerala.gov.in Website : www.cei.kerala.gov.in



An IS 15700 : 2005 Certified Department

No. G1- 5566 /2020/CEI

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 14.09.2021

Short Quotation Notice Quotation No. 4/2021-22/CEI

Sealed quotations are invited for the installation of open source package of Koha latest version and customization.

Details of Library Management Software

SI No	Item details
1	Installation of Koha platform with latest stable version.
2	(i) Koha customization.
	(ii) OPAC customization.
	(iii) Fine calculation.
	(iv) Web OPAC.
	(v) Customized report generation.
3	Terms & Conditions
	(i) One year direct / online support.
	(ii) All the works should be carried out our premises.

The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription "<u>Quotation for installation of open</u> <u>source package of Koha latest version and customization</u>" and should be addressed to Chief Electrical Inspector, Department of Electrical Inspectorate Govt. of Kerala, Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram – 1. Intending tenderers may submit the quotations on their own papers. Last date and time of receipt of quotation is at 3 pm on 27/ 09 / 2021. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 3.40 pm on 27 / 09 / 2021 in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned.

Details of the requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained free on request from the Office of the Chief Electrical Inspector, Thiruvananthapuram till **27 / 09 / 2021 at 1.00 pm**.

Sd /-Chief Electrical Inspector

1. Notice Board

2. Spare.